



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 11:00 AM
Call Order: 013
Contract: E1U04-R0
District: District 1
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 43272717299 (*)
Contract Desc: Roadside Mowing, Chemical Mowing, and Litter Removal

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JSM SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$697,615.42	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$700,158.84	100.36%
3	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$763,402.67	109.43%
4	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$904,316.13	129.63%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** E1U04-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43272717299 (*)
Contract Descr: Roadside Mowing, Chemical Mowing, and Litter Removal
 The work under this Contract consists of Roadside Mowing, Chemical Mowing, and Litter Removal.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JSM SERVICES, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		11,195.631 AC	18.00000	201,521.36	22.00000	246,303.88	26.40000	295,564.66
0010 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		719.246 AC	125.00000	89,905.75	88.00000	63,293.65	84.00000	60,416.66
0015 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		1,393.986 AC	68.00000	94,791.05	44.00000	61,335.38	36.91000	51,452.02
0020 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		18,668.923 AC	12.00000	224,027.08	11.20000	209,091.94	14.68000	274,059.79
0025 E580337 8 HERBICIDE (MOWER APPLICATION)		2,730.318 AC	32.00000	87,370.18	44.00000	120,133.99	30.00000	81,909.54
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$697,615.42		\$700,158.84		\$763,402.67
Contract Grand Totals:				\$697,615.42		\$700,158.84		763,402.67



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 013 Contract: E1U04-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		11,195.631 AC	35.00000	391,847.09				
0010 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		719.246 AC	200.00000	143,849.20				
0015 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		1,393.986 AC	60.00000	83,639.16				
0020 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		18,668.923 AC	10.00000	186,689.23				
0025 E580337 8 HERBICIDE (MOWER APPLICATION)		2,730.318 AC	36.00000	98,291.45				
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)							\$904,316.13	
Contract Grand Totals:							\$904,316.13	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** E1U04-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.